Additionally, the school was expected to submit yearly compliance reports to the 

State Education Department.  

4. Over the years, SES, Gurugram has earned the reputation of  being one of  the most 

exclusive schools in the country, with the annual fee for each student ranging between INR 

15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs only) to INR 20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakhs only) 

1 The facts and names provided in this moot proposition are entirely fictional. Undisputed facts stated in the 
proposition are to be assumed to be true and participants are not to assume any facts inconsistent therewith.